1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

TMP-3793 Version: 1 Name:

Contract Status: Miscellaneous
1/6/2020 In control: Community Services Department
1/28/2020 Final action:

Recommendation to 1) Approve the Owner-CMAR Construction Agreement between Washoe County
and Q&D Construction, LLC, for Guaranteed Maximum Price #4 for Site Improvements of the Our
Place Homeless Housing Project [in the amount of $1,119,468.00] and if approved, 2) Authorize a
deductive change order in the amount of $244,841.00 reflecting a reduction in scope of work.
Community Services. (Commission District 3.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Attachments: 1. BCC 01-28-20 - Staff Report NNAMHS CMAR Construction Agreement, 2. BCC 01-28-20 - CMAR
Construction Agreement for NNAMHS, 3. BCC 01-28-20 - CMAR Scope of Work GMP#4
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommendation to 1) Approve the Owner-CMAR Construction Agreement between Washoe County and
Q&D Construction, LLC, for Guaranteed Maximum Price #4 for Site Improvements of the Our Place Homeless
Housing Project [in the amount of $1,119,468.00] and if approved, 2) Authorize a deductive change order in the
amount of $244,841.00 reflecting a reduction in scope of work. Community Services. (Commission District 3.)
FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

